
Appendix 3: Allocations to date, growth and applications this round. 

Included in District wide allocations with the wards they sit in are: 

• MAGPAS £750,0000.00 in the Stukeleys
• Alconbury Weald health facility £6,013,388.00 in the Stukeleys
• Alconbury SEND school £4,000,000.00 in the Stukeleys.
• Hinchingbrooke Country Park £1,495,184.00 in Buckden.
• Hinchingbrooke Hospital £261,000.00 in Buckden.
• Police training facility £641,492.00 in Sawtry
• Wheatsheaf B1040 road safety £500,000.00 in Warboys
• Edison Bell Way £5,396,476.10 in Huntingdon

Previous Rounds Growth This round 

WARDS 

Volume 
submitte
d upto 
April 
2023 

Volume 
approve
d up to 
April 
2023 

Total £ 
approved 

% of 
overall 
total of 
district 
wide 
funds 

allocate
d (£) 

Net 
Completion
s (2011-23) 

% 
Growth 
(2011-

23) 

Submitte
d this 
round 

Recommende
d approval 
this round 

Alconbury 2 1 £15,000.00 0.05% 55 3.60% 0 0 

Brampton 0 0  £          
-   0.00% 844 39.60% 0 0 

Buckden 4 3 £600,000.00 2.18% 55 3.90% 0 0 

Fenstanton 2 1 £75,000.00 0.27% 245 13.60% 1 0 

Godmancheste
r & Hemingford 
Abbots 

7 4 £550,341.00 2.00% 941 24.80% 2 1 

Great Paxton 4 2 £22,540.00 0.08% 84 6.00% 0 0 



Great 
Staughton 7 2 £29,143.50 0.11% 48 3.40% 1 0 

Hemingford 
Grey & 
Houghton 

2 0  £          
-   0.00% 224 8.50% 0 0 

Holywell-cum-
Needingworth 

1 1 £49,500.00 0.20% 267 9.50% 1 0 

Huntingdon 
East 5 0  £          

-   0.00% 839 8.70% 1 0 
Huntingdon 
North 

Kimbolton 5 2 £48,943.60 0.18% 125 8.40% 1 0 

Ramsey 6 4 £250,136.00 0.91% 806 18.24% 3 1 

Sawtry 4 2 £230,000.00 0.83% 513 20.28% 1 1 

Somersham 3 1 £15,480.90 0.06% 68 4.10% 0 0 

St Ives East 
5 5 £505,000.000 1.83% 654 9.10% 0 0 St Ives South 

St Ives West 

St Neots East 

11 7 £5,714,552.00 20.73% 2192 14.9% 1 0 

St Neots 
Eatons 
St Neots 
Eynesbury 
St Neots Priory 
Park & Little 
Paxton 



Stilton, 
Folksworth & 
Washingley 

5 3 £82,049.70 0.30% 109 3.90% 2 0 

The Stukeleys 0 0  £          
-   0.00% 918 208.60

% 0 0 

Warboys 4 4 £294,269.00 1.07% 480 16.05% 1 0 

Yaxley 3 2 £15,850.00 0.06% 204 4.45% 1 0 

District 10 8 £16,067,540.1
0 69.17% 8571 12.00% 2 0 

• Two of these projects have been withdrawn, one at Holywell-Cum-Needingworth and the other at Sawtry


